Resolution appropriating uncommitted bond funds for the first phase of photovoltaic project services from Madison Solar Consulting.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City has undertaken projects to reduce energy use and energy costs;

WHEREAS, the Sustainable La Crosse Commission accepted a scope of work from Madison Solar Consulting to pursue the first phase of a photovoltaic project which entails identification and feasibility analysis of putting solar panels on City buildings; and

WHEREAS, the Sustainable La Crosse selected twelve sites at an estimated cost of \$5,000 – eight of which are City buildings and four are County buildings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby appropriates \$3,333.00 of 2015-C Promissory Note (Fund 4007) (City Buildings) uncommitted bond funds for the first phase of photovoltaic project services from Madison Solar Consulting.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Common Council approves MSC's scope of work.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Planning & Development and the Director of Finance are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate said resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on July 12, 2018.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Teri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin